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        March 11, 2025 

________________________       

 

In the Matter of      OADR Docket No. 2024-021 

Town of Tisbury      DEP File No. 22-WW01-0184-APP   

        Tisbury, MA 

________________________  

 

  

FINAL DECISION 

I am the Final Decision-Maker in this administrative appeal (“appeal”) by special 

designation.   

The parties filed a Joint Stipulation of Dismissal requesting dismissal of this appeal.  The 

Joint Stipulation of Dismissal constitutes a waiver by the petitioners to any further administrative 

review before the Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection (“MassDEP” and/or 

“the Department”) as well as appeal to court of the draft Waterways License issued by the 

Department’s Southeast Regional Office on June 6, 2024 to the Town of Tisbury and any revised 

draft Waterways License as reflected in paragraphs 1-4 of the Parties Stipulation of Dismissal.  

Accordingly, the Department issues this Final Decision incorporating the Joint Stipulation of 

Dismissal, and dismisses this appeal as moot.      

        

         Salvatore M. Giorlandino   

 Chief Presiding Officer 
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Petitioners:    John J. Kerr and Nora Wren Kerr  

    42 Mercer Street  

    Princeton, NJ 08540  

    email: jkerr@stblaw.com  

 

Legal Representative:  Gene J. Guimond, Esq.  

    Baker, Braverman & Barbadoro, P.C.  

    1200 Crown Colony Drive, Suite 610  

    Quincy, MA 02169  

    email: geneg@bbb-lawfirm.com  

 

Applicants:    Town of Tisbury  

    Gary Kovak, Harbormaster  

    P.O. Box 1239  

    Vineyard Haven, MA 02568  

    email: gkovack@tisburyma.gov   

 

Legal Representative:  A. Alexander Weisheit, Esq. 

    KP Law, P.C. 

    101 Arch Street, 12th Floor 

    Boston, MA  02110 

    aweisheit@k-plaw.com  

 

MassDEP:    Brendan C. Mullaney, Waterways Section Chief    

    Carlos Fragata, Environmental Analyst 

    Bureau of Water Resources 

    MassDEP/Southeast Regional Office  

    20 Riverside Drive  

    Lakeville, MA 02347  

    email: Brendan.mullaney@mass.gov  

    email: Carlos.fragata@mass.gov  

 

    Shaun Walsh, Chief Regional Counsel  

    MassDEP/ Southeast Regional Office 

    Lakeville, MA 02347  

    email: Shaun.walsh@mass.gov  

 

Legal Representative:  Brett Hubbard, Counsel        

    MassDEP/Office of General Counsel  

    100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor  

    Boston, MA 02114  

    email: Brett.hubbard@mass.gov  
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